

This appears to be a letter for a different project.

Black Hills Energy 18965 Base camp Rd A-7 Monument, Co 80132

Construction Coordinator Colorado Gas Stoney.davidson@blackhillscorp.com

January 21, 2016

Re: Shamrock Ranch Subdivision

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter will confirm that Black Hills Energy will provide Natural Gas Distribution service to: Shamrock Ranch Subdivision

This service will be subject to Black Hills Energy tariffs filed with the Colorado Public Utilities Commission and the Black Hills Energy Gas Network Main Extension Policy.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Stoney Davidson
Construction Coordinator
Colorado Gas
Stoney.davidson@blackhillscorp.com

Monument: 719 208-3510 Castle Rock: 303 217-7816

Cell: 719 359-0586